# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Donald R. Schropp	11/10/2006
lgor Pavlovsky	11/10/2006
Richard Lee Fink	11/10/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nano-Proprietary, Inc.		
Street Address:	3006 Longhorn Blvd, Suite 107		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 78758-7631		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11944892

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 226-8148

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly K. Kordzik

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21545-202001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brandi Beck

Total Attachments: 2

source=21545202p01assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020177 FRAME: 0161

500408579

source=21545202p01assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020177 FRAME: 0162

Attorney Docket No.: 21545-202P01

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Donald R. Schropp, Jr.,

of Austin,

County of Travis,

and State of Texas

(2) Richard Fink, County of Travis, of Austin,

and State of Texas,

(3) Igor Pavlovsky, County of Travis,

of Austin,

and State of Texas,

have invented certain improvements in

ELLIPTICAL PHOTO-ACOUSTIC SENSOR DESIGN TO INCREASE SENSITIVITY

and	executed	, resp	ectively, a	United Sta	ites provis	sional	paten	t applicatio	n therefor	on
$(1)_{-}$		10	2006				101	2000		and
	. §		,			1	3			
(3)		101	2-0010		······································					

Whereas, NANO-PROPRIETARY, INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 3006 Longhorn Blvd., Suite 107, Austin, Texas 78758 (hereinafter called NPI), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NPI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to NPI, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that NPI may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by NPI.

11009200

Page 1 of 2 PA

PATENT REEL: 020177 FRAME: 0163

Attorney Docket No.: 21545-202P01

(1)	Signed at Austin, Texas, on	ovember 10, 2006.
		Donald R. Schropp, Jr.,
(2)	Signed at Austin, Texas, on	November, 2006.  Richard Fink
(3)	Signed at Austin, Texas, on	<u>√ (○ /○ √</u> , 2006. ·
		Igor Pavlovsky

11009200

**RECORDED: 11/29/2007** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020177 FRAME: 0164